

02.11.2019

Present: Sh. Sachin Awana Ld counsel for the plaintiff with LR of plaintiff.

Sh. Varun Mehlawat Ld counsel for the defendant.

Record perused. Matter is at the stage of DE.

Previous cost paid by the plaintiff.

One defendant witness is present. Copy of affidavit is supplied.

DW 1 examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for cross examination of DW 1 on 13.02.2020.

(Prashant Kumar)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/02.11.2019