

09.12.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Arguments from the side of plaintiff concluded.

List for arguments on behalf of the defendant on **01.02.2025**.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that the report from the office of the concerned Collector of stamp has not been received till date that he on instructions from the plaintiff who is present in the court submits that he would pay the deficiency of the stamp duty as and when the assessment report is received by the court or notice is received by the plaintiff to that effect in terms of order dt 28.05.2018.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.12.2024