

07.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Vinod Prakash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

In compliance of previous direction, **Surety bond not
filed.**

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of settlement, if
any / further proceedings.

Passover sought by the Ld. Counsel for the accused
for want of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/07.02.2026 (ts)

At 12.20 p.m.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod
Prakash Sharma.

**Accused has not deposited the conditional bail
amount in terms of the bail order dated 13.01.2026.**

It is jointly submitted that settlement talks are going
on between the parties and sought some time for the same.

Heard. At request of the parties, put up for
settlement, if any, / further proceedings on **11.02.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/07.02.2026 (ts)