

Ct. Cases 854/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAM AVTAR
(Khyala)

07.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Lalit Kumar
Gautam.
Accused in person.

Matter is reported to have already been settled with
CC no. 559/23 before mediation center on 09.12.2024.

At request, list the matter for confirmation of
payment on **28.03.2026** with connected matter.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
07.03.2026 (sy)