

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Lalit
Kumar Gautam.
Accused is present.

Surety bond not filed.

**Matter is stated to have already been settled
before Mediation Centre on 09.12.2024 with multiple cases
and in terms of said settlement, today accused has paid
remaining settlement amount of Rs.10,000/- in CC No.
559/23.**

AR for the complainant company sought time for
verification and confirmation of entire payment.

Accordingly, at request, put up on **01.04.2026**
with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 28.03.2026 (ts)