

2 Ct. Cases 1189/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. GURMEL SINGH
(Khyala)

23.07.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin and Sh.
Gagandeep Bansal.
Accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. Rajesh Sahani, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application filed on behalf of accused for
cancellation of NBW and restoration of previous bail bond.

Heard. In view of the submissions made, **application
stands allowed and previous bail bond of accused stands restored.**

Accused submits that his actual name is Gurmel
Singh and he is also being called as Gurmeet.

**Complainant is directed to file amended memo of
parties on the next date of hearing.**

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused wants
to settle the matter with the complainant and also submits that
matter can be confined, to which AR for the complainant sought
time to take instructions from the complainant company.

Heard.

At request, list the matter for filing amended memo
of parties and report of compromise on **10.08.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
23.07.2026 (sy)